
Winkfield St Mary’s C of E Primary School 

Newsletter 

Friday 26th March 2021 

‘I have come that they may have life and have it to the full’ John 10:10 

Dear parents, 

What a busy week, with so many lovely things happening in school.  We have continued to enjoy the chicks, and Y3 and 4 
have been inspired by the story of Fiona Thornehill, explorer and the first woman to trek across both the North and South 
poles.  The PTA had another hugely successful Bag2school collection – thank you all for your donations and Mrs Small for 
all her efforts to make it happen.  We collected 592kg which equates to £177.60!  

Sadly we won’t be in church for Easter – for the second year!  But we have all been busy recording for our Easter Service 
video.  This will be shared via our Youtube channel again, using an unlisted link as we did at Christmas.  This will be sent 
out to parents on Tuesday morning – which is when the whole school will be sharing it together too. 

Early pick up 

Next Thursday the school will finish early as it is the end of term.  Parents should pick the children up 1 hour before their 
usual slot:   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Catch up 

I have attached a letter which sets out the school’s view on ‘catch up’ and how we are working to ensure the children are 
settled, happy and make fast progress.  Please do read it as it sets out our view on the language and vocabulary about this 
area, which is key to moving forward. 

Thank you to everyone that supported Comic Relief last Friday, we raised an amazing £166.90 so thank you once again for 
your support. 

 

 

Miss Evans 

Headteacher 

 

Pick up   

1.50 Orange group 

2.00 Yellow Group 

2.10 Green Group 

2.20 Blue Group 



Diary Dates 

 

2021 

Thursday 1st April   SPRING TERM ENDS (Pick-up 1 hour earlier than your usual time) 

Monday 19th April   SUMMER TERM STARTS 

Monday 3rd May   Early May Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 18th May   Life Education Bus visit 

Wednesday 19th May   Life Education Bus visit 

Friday 28th May    Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 31st May—Friday 4th June HALF TERM 

Monday 7th June   Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 9th June   Bag 2 School collection 

Monday 14th June   Class Photos 

Wednesday 21st July   SUMMER TERM ENDS 

2021-2022 

Wednesday 1st September  Inset Day — School closed 

Thursday 2nd September  AUTUMN TERM STARTS 

Tuesday 12th October   Harvest Service 2pm 

Friday 22nd October   Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 25th Oct—Friday 29th Oct HALF TERM 

Friday 3rd December   Year 1 & 2 to Panto 

Tuesday 14th December  KS2 Carol Service 6pm 

Friday 17th December   AUTUMN TERM ENDS 

Star of the Week  

 

Reception  Jasmine 

Year 1  Miheli 

Year 2  Evie 

Year 3  Sofiya 

Year 4  Isla & Kyron E 

Year 5  Alex 

Year 6  Kodi  

Orator of the Week 

 

Reception  Skye 

Year 1  Romi 

Year 2  John 

Year 3  Josh 

Year 4  Mala  

Year 5  Lucie-Lou 

Year 6  The Whole Class 


